GRDIAN[®]

Work Order Signature Document

	EZIQC Contract	t No.: 23-909-027	-05-GC-C
	X New Work Order	Modify an Ex	tisting Work Order
Work Order Numb	er.: 123280.00	Work Order Date:	12/01/2023
Work Order Title:	Hernando County Fire - Station #1	Impact Rating Renov	vation
Owner Name:	Hernando County Fire Rescue	Contractor Name:	Johnson Laux Construction LLC
Contact:	Kelly Trout	Contact:	James Powell
Phone:	352.754.4282	Phone:	407.453.2261
EZIQC Contract N Brief Work Order [ned as per the Final Detailed Scope of V o 23-909-027-05-GC-C.		per the terms and conditions of
Time of Perform			
	Estimated Completion Date	e: 03/29/2024	_
Liquidated Dama	ages Will apply:	Will not apply:	X
Work Order Firm	n Fixed Price: \$173,097.95		
Owner Purcha	ase Order Number:		
Approvals			

Owner

Date

Contractor

Date



Detailed Scope of Work

To: James Powell Johnson-Laux Co 650 Garden Com Winter Garden, F 407-453-2261	onstruction, LLC merce Parkway	om:	Kelly Trout Hernando County Fire Rescue 15470 Flight Path Drive Brooksville, FL 34604 352.754.4282
Date Printed:	December 01, 2023		
Work Order Number:	123280.00		
Work Order Title:	Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating	g Ren	ovation
Brief Scope:	Door, window and overhead door replacement for	or imp	pact rating at fire station.
Prelimina	y Revised		X Final
The following items deta	I the scope of work as discussed at the site. All re	equirer	ments necessary to accomplish the

items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Please see attached detailed scope of work.

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract 23-909-027-05-GC-C.

Contractor

Date

Date

Owner

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date:	December 01, 2023		
Re:	IQC Master Contract #: Work Order #: Owner PO #:	23-909-027-05-GC-C 123280.00	
	Title:	Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation	
	Contractor: Proposal Value:	Johnson Laux Construction LLC \$173,097.95	
Sectior	ı - 01		\$35,222.69
Sectior	ı - 03		\$309.06
Sectior	ı - 06		\$5,762.79
Sectior	ı - 07		\$48,463.32
Sectior	ı - 08		\$71,424.07
Sectior	1 - 22		\$58.98
Sectior	1 - 23		\$182.62
Section	ı - 31		\$9,207.52
Sectior	ı - 32		\$2,466.90
Propos	sal Total		\$173,097.95

Proposal Total

Thisl total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date:	December 01, 2023	
Re:	IQC Master Contract #:	23-909-027-05-GC-C
	Work Order #:	123280.00
	Owner PO #:	
	Title:	Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation
	Contractor:	Johnson Laux Construction LLC
	Proposal Value:	\$173,097.95

	Sect.	Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)			
Sectio	on - 01					
1	01 22 16	00 0002		EA	Reimbursable Fees Reimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs as directed by Owner. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee. If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warranty, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt, invoice, or proof of payment shall be submitted with the Price Proposal.TotalonQuantityUnit PriceFactorTotal0.0X1.00X1.0000=	\$2,550.00
				permit f	2,000.00 1.00 1.0000 ,	
2	01 22 16	00.0002		EA	Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible	\$0.00
-				Installati	costs as directed by Owner. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee. If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warranty, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt, invoice, or proof of payment shall be submitted with the Price Proposal. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total	\$0.00
				installati	on $0.00 \times 1.00 \times 1.2050 = 0.00$	
				bond no	t included. This can be added if required by owner	
3	01 22 20	00 0006		HR Installati	CarpenterFor tasks not included in the Construction Task Catalog® and as directed by owner only. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total on 32.00 X 46.46 X 1.2050 = 1,791.50 to interior walls during window replacement - 2 workers x 2 days	\$1,791.50
4	01 22 20	00.0008		HR		\$4 704 04
4	01 22 20	000008		Installati	Cement MasonFor tasks not included in the Construction Task Catalog® and as directed by owner only. Quantity Unit Price Factor Total on 32.00 X 45.67 X 1.2050 = 1,761.04	\$1,761.04
				repairs	o exterior walls during window replacement - 2 workers x 2 days	
5	01 22 20	00 0047		HR Installati	Senior Surveyor (Party Chief)Unit PriceFactorTotalon40.00x40.11x1.2050=1,933.30	\$1,933.30
				staking	of swale/ prepare as-builts	
6	01 22 20	00 0048		HR	Surveyor (Instrument person)	\$967.95
				Installati	on Quantity Unit Price Factor Total 24.00 ^x 33.47 ^x 1.2050 ⁼ 967.95	
				staking	of swale	
7	01 22 20	00 0049		HR	Surveyor (Rod Person)	\$690.32
				Installati	on $\begin{array}{ccc} Quantity & Unit Price & Factor & Total \\ 24.00 & x & 23.87 & 1.2050 \end{array}$	
				staking	of swale	

8	01 22 23 00 0006	WK 40' Engine Po	wered, Teles	scoping Boom Man L	ift With Platfe	orm		\$1,140.10
		-	uantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2	x 946.14		1.2050 =	1,140.10	
		manlift for tree removal		0.011				
9	01 22 23 00 0290	WK 2,500 LB Capa Operator	acity, 78" Wi	de, Tracked Skid-Ste	er Loader V	/ith Full-Time		\$3,631.2
			uantity	Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x 3,013.47	, X	1.2050 =	3,631.23	
		skid-steer for grading/ma	aterial handl	ing				
0	01 22 23 00 1063	DAY 5,000 LB Strai Operator	ght Mast, R	ough Terrain Constru				\$2,571.1
		Q Installation	uantity	Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
			0.00	x 711.25	; x	1.2050 -	2,571.17	
		forklift for demo/installat	on of new o	verhead doors				
11	01 22 23 00 1437	DAY 6 CY Rear Du	mp Truck W	ith Full-Time Truck D	river			\$3,569.9
		Q Installation	uantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	3.00	x 987.55	; x	1.2050 -	3,569.99	
		dump trailer for hauling	off of shingle	es				
2	01 22 23 00 1443	DAY 18 CY Rear D	ump Truck V	Vith Full-Time Truck	Driver			\$6,795.4
			uantity	Unit Price	•	Factor	Total	
		Installation	3.00	x 1,879.80) X	1.2050 =	6,795.48	
		hauling off of tree debris	and existing	g spoils from swale re	eshaping			
		away. For equ warehouse for articulating bo	ipment such klifts, sweep om man lifts	, dismantling, loading a as trenchers, skid-s bers, scissor platform with up to 40' boom	teer loaders lifts, telesco lengths, etc.	(bobcats), industrial ping and		
		Installation	uantity	Unit Price		Factor	Total 399.92	
		mobilization of skid-stee	1.00	x 331.88	3	1.2050		
4	01 71 13 00 0003	Trailer With Up equipment, off transporting av hydraulic exca construction lo construction fo telescoping ar	o To 53' Bed loading on vay. For equ vators, grad aders, tracto rklifts, teleso d articulation uantity	p, Mobilization And I Includes loading, tie- site, rigging, dismant uipment such as bulk lalls, road graders, lo ors, pavers, rollers, b coping boom rough t g boom man lifts with Unit Price X 1,349.10	down of equ ling, loading lozers, moto ader-backho ridge finishe errain constr a >40' boom	ipment, delivery of for return and r scrapers, es, heavy duty rs, straight mast uction forklifts,	Total 3,251.33	\$3,251.3
		mobilization of forklift an		,				
5	01 71 36 00 0003	EA Up To 1 Hour Masonry Or A		ctromagnetic (SIR/G	PR) Survey,	Earth, Concrete,		\$1,289.9
			uantity	Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
		Installation	1.00	x 1,070.46	; x	1.2050	1,289.90	
		GPR scanning for utilitie	s					
6	01 71 36 00 0007	Masonry Or As inspection me	phaltInclude	romagnetic (SIR/GP es a detailed descrip quipment used. Also and site photos.	tion of the so includes vis	ope of work , uals such as site	Total	\$429.9
		Q	uantity	Unit Price		Factor	IUlai	
		Q Installation	2	X 356.82		Factor = 1.2050	429.97	

Secti	on - 01								
17	01 74 19 00 0014						livery of dumpster, zardous material.		\$741.08
		Installation	Quantity	-	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 741.08	
		construction/demo	1.00 debris	х	615.00	^	1.2050	741.00	
18	01 95 01 00 0017			l Unit - Si	x Bedroom Unit				\$1,708.41
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Installation	1.00	х	1,417.77	х	1.2050 =	1,708.41	
		final professional o	leaning						
Subte	otal for Section - 01								\$35,222.6
Secti	on - 03								
19	03 48 16 00 0002	EA Precast	Concrete Spla	sh Blocks	s, 20" x 12" x 3"				\$309.06
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			8.00	x	32.06	х	1.2050	309.06	
		install splash block	s at gutter dov	vnspouts					
Subto	otal for Section - 03								\$309.0
	on - 06								
20	06 13 23 00 0036	LF 4" x 4", F		ed, Heav	y Timber Beam				\$8.29
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 0.00	
		Demolition	0.00 8.00	x	4.42 0.86	x	1.2050 1.2050 =	8.29	
		remove wooden po		~	0.00	X	1.2000	0.20	
21	06 16 33 00 0005	SF 5/8" Thic	k CDX Plywoo	d Roof D	eckingApplied to	wood raf	ters.		\$5,489.98
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
	X		6,800.00	х	0.67	х	1.2050	5,489.98	
		labor only to re-na					-		
22	06 16 33 00 0005	SF 5/8" Thic		d Roof D	eckingApplied to	wood raf			\$186.63
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 164.27	
		Demolition	64.00 64.00		2.13 0.29	x	1.2050 1.2050 =	22.36	
		remove and replac	e up to 2 shee		vood for damaged	d decking.	If more damaged r treated as a supple	oof decking is	er
23	06 16 33 00 0005 0011		ctive Replacer ew Plywood To		•	oval Of Da	amaged Plywood An	d	\$77.89
		Installation	Quantity	Y	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 77.89	
		motanation	64.00	x	1.01	X	1.2050	11.09	
Subte	otal for Section - 06								\$5,762.7
Secti	on - 07								
24	07 31 13 13 0006		ition Shingle (0		ed Landmark)	iberglass	Reinforced, Asphal		\$25,548.89
		Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 17,753.94	
		Demolition	68.00 68.00		216.67 95.13	x	1.2050 [–] 1.2050 =	7,794.95	
		remove and replac		х	90.13	^	1.2000 -	1,134.90	
25	07 31 13 13 0006 0026	MOD For >35	To 75, Deduct						-\$1,066.86
		la stalla Com	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	68.00	х	-13.02	х	1.2050 =	-1,066.86	

Work Order Number: 123280.00

Work Order Title: Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation

26	07 31 13 13 0020		LF Hip An	d Ridge Roll Ven	tExclude	s shinales.				\$523.4
	0. 0. 10 10 10020		inp/in	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	ψ020.43
			Installation	60.00	х	6.79	x	1.2050	490.92	
			Demolition	60.00		0.79	x	1.2050 =		
			remove and repla		x	0.45	~	1.2030 -	- 52.04	
27	07 31 13 13 0022		LF Archite	ctural Hip And R	idge Shir	ngles				\$297.1
			L I. U. P	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	60.00	х	2.87	х	1.2050	207.50	
			Demolition	60.00	X	1.24	х	1.2050 =	89.65	
			remove and repla		0					
28	07 34 00 00 0010		Styren	e-Butadiene-Styr	ene (SB	phalt Surfaced, F S) Modified Roofi WeatherLock® N	ng Underla			\$11,143.0
				Quantity	<u>-</u>	Unit Price	,	Factor	Total	
			Installation	68.00	х	128.32	х	1.2050	10,514.54	
			Demolition	68.00	х	7.67	x	1.2050 =	628.48	
			remove existing	underlayment an	d install	peel n stick under	layment			
29	07 34 00 00 0010	0032	MOD For >5) To 75, Deduct						-\$370.3
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	68.00	х	-4.52	х	1.2050 =	-370.37	
30	07 62 13 00 0032		SF 24 Gau	ige, 0.028" Thick	, Galvan	ized Steel Flashir	ng			\$2,661.3
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	180.00	х	10.22	х	1.2050 =	2,216.72	
			Demolition	180.00	х	2.05	x	1.2050 =	444.65	
			remove and repla	ace metal flashin		f				
31	07 62 19 00 0024		LF >5" To	7" Girth, 0.032" ⁻	Thick, KY	/NAR 500® Finish	h, Aluminu	ım Drip Edge		\$7,172.1
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	400.00	х	14.20	х	1.2050 =	6,844.40	
			Demolition	400.00	х	0.68	x	1.2050 =	327.76	
			remove and repla	ace drip edge						
32	07 65 33 00 0002		EA 2" Diar	neter Pipe, Neop	rene Ro	of Boot				\$154.4
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	5.00	х	22.14	х	1.2050	133.39	
			Demolition	5.00	x	3.50	х	1.2050 =	21.09	
			vent boots							
33	07 65 33 00 0003		EA 3" Diar	neter Pipe, Neop	rene Ro	of Boot				\$36.8
				Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
			Installation	1.00	х	26.62	х	1.2050 =	32.08	
			Demolition vent boots	1.00	x	3.92	x	1.2050 =	4.72	
				32" Thick, K-Styl		um Gutter				()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()(()()()(()()(()()(()(()()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(((()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()(()()(()()()(()()()
34	07 71 23 00 0007		Li 0,0.0	, ,				F	T-4-1	\$873.3
34	07 71 23 00 0007			Quantity		Unit Price	x	Factor 1.2050	Total 542.25	
34			Installation	-	х			1 2050	0.2.20	
34	x			120.00	x	3.75				
34			Installation Demolition remove and put l	120.00 120.00	x	2.29	x	1.2050 =	331.13	
	x x	0323	Demolition remove and put l	120.00 120.00 back existing gut	x	2.29	x		331.13	¢88 3
34	x	0323	Demolition remove and put l	120.00 120.00	x	2.29	x		: 331.13 	\$88.2

Work Order Number: 123280.00

Work Order Title: Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation

36	07 71 23	00 0054		LF 3" x 4".	0.019" Thick, R	ectangul	ar Aluminum Dow	nspout			\$1,071.00
				• • × · · ,	Quantity	ootangan	Unit Price	nopour	Factor	Total	ψ1,071.00
				Installation	140.00	х	5.14	х	1.2050	867.12	
				Demolition	120.00	x	1.41	x	1.2050 =	203.89	
				remove, replace,				~	1.2000	200.00	
37	07 71 23	00 0054	0326	MOD For >10	0 To 250', Add						\$55.67
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	140.00	х	0.33	x	1.2050 =	55.67	
38	07 71 23	00 0054	0328	MOD For Kyr	nar 500® Finish,	Add					\$274.98
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	140.00	х	1.63	x	1.2050 =	274.98	
ubto	otal for Sec	tion - 07									\$48,463.32
ectio	on - 08										
39	08 13 13	13 0018		EA 3' x 7' x	: 1-3/4", 20 Gau	ge, Level	1 Standard Duty,	Honeyco	mb Core, Hollov	v	\$946.35
				Metal D			Linit Drice		Fastar	Total	
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 911.84	
				D	1.00		756.71		1.2050		
				Demolition replace existing e	1.00 exterior man doo	X Ir in west	28.64 bay Door slab o	X nlv - frame	1.2050 =	34.51	
40	08 13 13	13 0018	0095		vanized Steel D			ing - name			
40	00 13 13	13 00 10	0095	NOD FOI Ga		001, Auu			E. A.	T .(.)	\$168.57
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	х	Factor =	Total 168.57	
					1.00		139.89	^	1.2050	100.07	
41	08 13 13	13 0018	0099	MOD For Bal	ked Enamel Fini	sh, Add					\$263.20
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	218.42	х	1.2050	263.20	
42	08 13 13	13 0018	0108	MOD For Pol	ystyrene Core, A	Add					\$84.28
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	69.94	x	1.2050 =	84.28	
43	08 13 13	13 0018	0110	MOD For Co	ntinuously Welde	ed And F	illed Vertical Edge	e Seam, A	dd		\$105.35
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	87.43	х	1.2050	105.35	
44	08 18 16	00 0013		EA 6' x 6' 8	s", Vinyl Sliding (Glass Do	or (Pella Vinyl 10	Series)			\$2,254.37
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	1,832.66	х	1.2050 =	2,208.36	
				Demolition	1.00	х	38.19	x	1.2050 =	46.02	
				PGT Low-E, tinte							
45	08 18 16	00 0013	0451	MOD For Ins	ect Screen, Add						\$370.36
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	307.35	х	1.2050	370.36	
46	08 18 16	00 0013	0453	MOD For Lov	v-E Tempered Ir	sulated (\$1,904.70
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	2.00	х	790.33	х	1.2050 =	1,904.70	
				Impact rated glas	s for each door	panel					
47	08 36 13	00 0149		EA 14' x 14	l', Insulated, Fib	erglass S	Sectional Door, Ma	anual Lift			\$18,236.54
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	2.00	х	6,994.27	х	1.2050 =	16,856.19	
				Demolition	2.00	х	572.76	x	1.2050 =	1,380.35	
									Doors to be imp	,	

	on - 08	12	00 0158		LF	Flan Saal	For Costional	Overheed	Deere					\$004.4
48	08 36	13	00 0158		LF	Flap Seal	For Sectional	Overhead						\$284.43
					Installatio	on	Quantity 84.00	x	Unit Price 2.81	x	Factor 1.2050	=	Total 284.43	
					seals for	overhead d			2.01					
49	08 36	13	00 0159		LF	Weather S	eal At Top Of	Door For	Sectional Overl	nead Door	s			\$151.8
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	on	28.00	х	4.50	х	1.2050	=	151.83	
					seals for	overhead d	oors							
50	08 36	13	00 0163		EA	motor, sup		utton ope	or For Sectional rator, stationary perator.					\$5,391.6
					Installatio		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
					Installatio	011	2.00	х	2,237.20	х	1.2050	-	5,391.65	
					Liftmaste	er chain ope	rator for new	overhead	doors					
51	08 36	13	00 0170		SF	-	F Per Windov tional cost fo		lated Glazing Four	or Section	al Overhead			\$806.5
					Installatio	n	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 806.57	
							11.00	X	60.85	x	1.2050		800.57	
						ated glazing	for overhead	doors in 3	3rd section of we	est engine	bay doors on	lly		
52	08 36	13	00 0173		EA		installation of		verhead Doors ack, spring bum		•			\$1,506.54
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatic	on	2.00	x	625.12	х	1.2050	=	1,506.54	
					tracks for	r overhead	doors							
53	08 51	13	00 0027		EA		SF, 4" Frame Window (Tra		C 40, Side Load 00)	ling Sash,	Single Hung			\$1,284.3
					Installatio		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
							1.00	х	1,014.32	х	1.2050	-	1,222.26	
					Demolitio		1.00	x	51.55	х	1.2050	=	62.12	
							posite windo							
54	08 51	13	00 0027	0071	MOD	For Clear	Anodized Fin	sh, Add						\$55.9
					Installatio	on	Quantity	×	Unit Price	×	Factor	=	Total 55.94	
							1.00	х	46.42	х	1.2050		55.54	
55	08 51	13	00 0028		EA		Window (Tra			ling Sash,	Single Hung			\$4,138.3 ⁻
					Installatio	on	Quantity	×	Unit Price	×	Factor	=	Total 3,941.58	
							3.00	x	1,090.34	х	1.2050			
					Demolitio		3.00 Iposite windo	X w frames	54.42	x	1.2050	=	196.73	
56	09 51	12	00 0028	0071	MOD	,	Anodized Fin							¢400.0
50	06 51	13	00 0028	0071	NOD			ISH, Auu	Linit Drice		Fastar		Tatal	\$180.68
					Installatio	on	Quantity 3.00	x	Unit Price 49.98	х	Factor 1.2050	=	Total 180.68	
F7	00 54	40	00.0000		05	> 20 CF 4								
57	UB 51	13	00 0030		SF		Frame Dept raco TR-970 Quantity		Side Loading Sa Unit Price	asn, Singl	e Hung Alumi Factor	num	Total	\$7,199.2
					Installatio	on	136.00	x	42.21	х	1.2050	=	6,917.37	
					Demolitio	'n	136.00	x	42.21	x	1.2050	=	281.87	
							iposite windo			^	1.2000		201.07	
58	08 51	13	00 0030	0071	MOD	For Clear	Anodized Fin	ish, Add						\$322.84
							Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installatio	n	136.00	х	1.97	х	1.2050	=	322.84	

Work Order Number: 123280.00

Work Order Title: Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation

59	08 53	66	00 0006		EA >15 To	20 SE Insast C	proop C-	vr Vinul Window-					¢000.00
59	08 53	66	00 0006		EA >15 lo		creen Fo	or Vinyl Windows					\$399.96
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
						4.00	х	79.15	х	1.2050		381.50	
					Demolition Demo and replac	4.00 cement of window	x v screen	3.83 Is	х	1.2050	=	18.46	
50	08 53	66	00 0010		SF >35 SF	, Insect Screen	For Viny	l Windows					\$573.58
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	136.00	х	3.42	х	1.2050	=	560.47	
					Demolition	136.00	х	0.08	х	1.2050	=	13.11	
					Demo and replace	cement of window	v screen	IS					
61	08 71	11	00 0009		PR 4" x 4" Finish	Hinge	ull Mort	tise, Ball Bearing,	Brass/Bro		ome		\$143.19
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 134.55	
						1.50	х	74.44	х	1.2050			
					Demolition	1.50 n man daar an w	X Nont ongi	4.78	х	1.2050	=	8.64	
62	00 74	11	00 0009	0202	replace hinges o		· ·						A10.05
52	00 /1	11	00 0009	0202	MOD For Pa	ir Of Non-Remov	able PIn	. ,.		E t		T () (\$10.85
					Installation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 10.85	
						1.50		6.00		1.2050			
53	08 71	11	00 2242		EA Surfac		y Duty D	oor Closer (LCN 4	1040XP/4	,			\$539.13
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	×	Factor	=	Total 522.45	
						1.00	х	433.57	х	1.2050			
					Demolition replace closer or	1.00 n man door on we	x est engir	13.84 ne bay wall	х	1.2050	=	16.68	
64	08 71	11	00 2242	0249		layed Action, Ad	-						\$15.18
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	х	12.60	х	1.2050	=	15.18	
65	08 71	11	00 2242	0253	MOD For Ho	ld Open Arm, Ad	d						\$16.63
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
					Installation	1.00	х	13.80	х	1.2050	=	16.63	
66	08 71	11	00 2292		EA Extra H	leavy Duty Cylin	drical, F	82 Entrance Locks	setSatin c	hrome plated			\$604.60
) (BHMA 626) - E		6.2-1989, Grade		Russwin CL 33	600).		
					Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	×	Factor	=	Total 590.22	
						1.00	х	489.81	х	1.2050			
					Demolition replace lockset o	1.00 n man door	х	11.93	х	1.2050	=	14.38	
57	00 00	52	00 0030		•		hielenee		2500.01				* 00.404.00
,,	00 00	55	00 0030		SF 9/10 (nicknes	s, H.P. White TP-	J500.01	Feeter		T-4-1	\$23,464.82
					Installation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor 1.2050	=	Total 23,464.82	
					Low E. grov tinto	201.00 d. miasilo imposi		96.88	A	1.2050		,	
	00.00	50	00.0000	0200	Low E, gray tinte					مر ۸ دا -ا			**
68	U8 88	53	00 0030	0280	MOD For Gla		Prepari	ing Opening For N	iew Glazir			- · ·	\$0.00
					Installation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.2050	=	Total 0.00	
						0.00	~	33.77	~	1.2050			
btc	otal for \$	Sec	tion - 08:										\$71,424.
ctio	on - 22												
69	22 11	19	00 0534		EA 3/4", 12	25 LB Bronze Ga	rden Ho	ose Valves (Hose I	Bibbs), Sc	rewed Ends			\$58.98
					Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
						1.00	х	42.51	х	1.2050	-	51.22	
					D	1 00		6.44	х	1.2050	_	7 76	
					Demolition remove and repla	1.00	х	0.44	^	1.2050	-	7.76	

ubto	otal for Section - 22								\$58.9
ecti	on - 23								
70	23 05 29 00 0331	EA 1" Star	idard Two Hole F	Pipe Stra	p, Galvanized Ste	el (Coope	er B-Line B3180)		\$30.41
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total 21.96	
			2.00	х	9.11	х	1.2050		
		Demolition strap pipe for hos	2.00 se bib	х	3.51	x	1.2050 =	8.46	
71	23 21 13 23 2226	LF 3/4" Sc	hedule 40 Polyv	inyl Chlo	ride (PVC) Pressi	ure Pipe			\$63.50
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	10.00	х	3.34	х	1.2050 =	40.25	
		Demolition	10.00	x	1.93	x	1.2050 =	23.26	
		pvc piping for ne	w hose bib						
72	23 21 13 23 2239	EA 3/4" Sc	hedule 40 Polyv	inyl Chlo	ride (PVC) 90 De	gree Elbo	ws		\$49.36
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	2.00	х	12.77	х	1.2050 =	30.78	
		Demolition	2.00	x	7.71	х	1.2050 =	18.58	
		pvc piping for ne	w hose bib						
73	23 21 13 23 2335	EA 3/4" Sc	hedule 40 Polyv	inyl Chlo	ride (PVC) Coupli	ngs			\$24.08
			Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	х	12.27	х	1.2050 =	14.79	
		Demolition	1.00	х	7.71	х	1.2050 =	9.29	
		pvc piping for ne	w hose bib						
74	23 21 13 23 2361	EA 3/4" So	hedule 40 Polyv	inyl Chlo	ride (PVC) Caps				\$11.46
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00	х	6.06	х	1.2050 =	7.30	
		Demolition	1.00	х	3.45	х	1.2050 =	4.16	
		pvc piping for ne							
75	23 21 13 23 2556	EA 3/4", C	ut And Prepare E	Existing F	olyvinyl Chloride	(PVC) Pr	essure Pipe		\$3.81
		Installation	Quantity		Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 3.81	
			1.00	х	3.16	х	1.2050	3.01	
		pvc piping for ne	w hose bib.						

76	31	11	00	00 0015	CY Machine Loading Of Cleared And Grubbed Material							\$244.37		
						Installa	tion	Quantity 30.00	x	Unit Price 6.76	x	Factor 1.2050 =	Total 244.37	
						load tre	es and shavings into dump truck							
77	31 13	13	13	00 0005	EA >24" To 36" D.B.H. (Diameter At Breast Height) Tree RemovalIncludes cutting up tree, chipping and loading.							\$6,506.64		
						Installation		Quantity		Unit Price	Factor	Total		
							tion	5.00	х	1,079.94	х	1.2050 =	6,506.64	
						removal of 5 existing trees								
78	;	31	13	13	00 0029	EA	Stump	Grinding >27" To	o 30" Tree					\$1,020.1
								Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
					Installation		6.00	х	141.10	х	1.2050 = 1,020.15			
						grindin	grinding of 6 stumps including the 5 being cut down							

	on - 31										
79	31 23	16 13 0008		Aggrega	Excavation For Trenching By Hand In Loose Rock Or Compacted AggregateIncludes stockpiling excess materials and trimming sides and bottom of trench.						
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	98.64	х	1.2050 =	118.86	
				trench out old pvc	water line befo	re remov	ring tree stump				
80	31 23	16 13 0011			ng or Placing S s by Hand	ubbase fo	or Trenches with	mported of	or Stockpiled		\$19.26
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				backfill trench	1.00	х	15.98	х	1.2050	19.26	
81	31 23	16 13 0014		CY Compa	tion of Fill or S	ubbase fo	or Trenches by Ha	and			\$21.73
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	1.00	х	18.03	х	1.2050 =	21.73	
				compact trench							
82	31 23	16 36 0026	i	SY Finish G	Brading For Buil	ding Fou	ndations And Oth	er Structu	res by Hand		\$205.14
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	32.00	х	5.32	х	1.2050 =	205.14	
				hand finish to pre	o for sod						
83	31 24	13 00 0004			ape, and Rough bankments by N			Parking Are	eas, Landscaping		\$389.22
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
					85.00	x	3.80	X	1.2050	389.22	
				cut and reshape e		or positive	e flow to drain/por	nd			
84	31 24	13 00 0004	0040	MOD For >50	To 250, Add						\$155.69
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				Installation	85.00	х	1.52	х	1.2050	155.69	
85	31 24	13 00 0017		SY Rough (Machine	9	ν, Parking	-	ping And E	Embankments By		\$139.36
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 139.36	
					257.00	~	0.45	~	1.2050	100.00	
06	24 04	13 00 0018		rough grade new		Darking	Areas, Landscar	ing And F	mhankmanta By		* 405.04
86	31 24	13 00 00 10		SY Finish G Machine	,	, Parking	Areas, Lanuscap	ning And E	mbankments by		\$185.81
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	257.00	х	0.60	х	1.2050 =	185.81	
				final grade swale							
87	31 24	13 00 0022			bankments By		Per Lift	arking Are	eas, Landscaping		\$114.58
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 114.58	
				composition of no	257.00		0.37	A	1.2050 -		
				compaction of nev		sou					
88	31 24	13 00 0022	0141	MOD For >25	0 To 500, Add						\$86.71
				Installation	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 86.71	
					257.00	^	0.28	^	1.2050 -		
ubto	tal for S	Section - 3	81								\$9,207.5
	on - 32										
89	32 92	23 00 0003		MSF >1,000		ermuda S	Sod, Installed On	Level Gro			\$2,466.90
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				Installation		v		v		2 166 00	
				Installation	2.40	х	853.01	х	1.2050	2,466.90	

Work Order Number:123280.00Work Order Title:Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation

Subtotal for Section - 32

Proposal Total

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

\$2,466.90

\$173,097.95

GRDIAN[®]

Subcontractor Listing

	ontractors have been for this Work Order		\$0.00	0.00					
Name of	Contractor	Duties	Amount	%					
	Proposal Value:	\$173,097.95							
	Contractor:	Johnson Laux Construction LLC							
	Title:	Hernando County Fire - Station #1 Impact Rating Renovation							
	Owner PO #:								
	Work Order #:	123280.00							
Re:	IQC Master Contract #:	23-909-027-05-GC-C							
Date:	December 01, 2023								



11/30/2023

TO: Hernando County

SUBJ: Fire Station 1 Wind Mitigation Modifications – Scope of Work

Summary Scope:

This project consists of providing the necessary improvements to the building to provide mitigation and resiliency and meet the local wind code requirements in the area, as well as improving the storm drainage of the surrounding property to ensure positive drainage and reduce the chance of flooding the property or building. Fire Station 1 is located at 1479 Parker Ave, Spring Hill, FL 34606.

Detailed Scope of Work:

Provide labor, material, and equipment in accordance with the site walk performed on 9/13/2023. Also reference the record documents provided on 9/13/2023 by the owner.

- Re-shingle roof with CertainTeed Landmark laminated architectural shingles
 - Remove existing roof covering to plywood deck, install new underlayment and shingles
 - Install new ridge vents, lead boots, and drip edge.
 - Existing vents to remain are to be cleaned and painted. We will inspect the vents for proper attachment to withstand future wind events. Any additional support or repairs not included
- Removal of (5) average trunk trees in close proximity to the building to avoid damage in future wind events
 - Stump grind
- Grind stump on south side of building near fence to allow proper grade in the area for positive drainage
 - Remove existing hose bib and reinstall after stump is removed
 - Replace two sectional overhead doors in the west engine bay
 - East engine bay doors to remain
 - New doors to be wind load and impact rated
 - Impact rated glazing to be installed in 3rd section only to match what currently exists
- Replace 3-0 x 7-0 man door slab and hardware on west engine bay wall. Door frame to remain
 - New door hardware, hinges, and closer included
 - Paint new door to match existing
- All hollow metal frames and doors on building other than one in the west engine bay are to remain
- Front entry storefront system to remain
- Sliding glass door on south side of building to be replaced with a new vinyl frame with impact rated glass
- Remove all single hung windows and prepare openings for new windows
 - o New vinyl window frames to meet local wind rating and will be "box frame" style
 - Glazing to be low-e factory tinted and impact rated
 - Stucco and drywall patch/repair will be included at all window replacements if needed
- Provide new splash bocks at all downspouts
 - Extend downspouts where necessary
- Re-grade north side ditch
 - Survey ditch for positive drainage
 - Sod newly graded area
 - Infill under stoop at north bay exit door to mitigate future issues and promote positive drainage

JOHNSON IL LAUX

Clarifications:

- Work to be performed during normal/regular business hours as defined: Monday through Friday, 7:00am to 3:30pm with holidays excluded
- No interior work is to take place other than what is specifically stated in the detailed scope of work above
- Building permit fee included
- Dumpster to be provided by GC
- Certified Payroll / Davis-bacon wages are not included
- Liability insurance included
- Builder's risk and professional liability insurance is not included
- Bond is not included
- Any engineering, design, or drawings by JLC are excluded. If these services are deemed to be required, additional fees will be requested via supplemental change order
- Certified As-Builts survey included
- No Liquidated Damages
- Any unforeseen conditions are excluded